

Providence Bay ON. 705-863-2700 Cell 2023 Rate Schedule

Rates

Open for Business May 1st - October 31st

Cottage #1
2 Bedroom (maximum 4 people)
\$1000.00/week

Cottage #2 3 Bedroom (maximum 6 people) \$1075.00/week

Cottage #3
1 Bedroom (maximum 2 people)
\$850.00/week

Cottage #4
3 Bedroom (maximum 5 people)
\$1200.00/week

Cottage#5
2 Bedroom (maximum 4 people)
\$1000.00/week

Cottage #6 3 Bedroom (maximum 5 people) \$1075.00/week

Cottage #7
3 Bedroom (maximum 6 people)
\$1075.00/week

The above rates are based on four-person occupancy.

Additional charge per person \$50.00/night or \$100.00/week Nightly rate in off season \$140.00/night \$50.00 Cleaning charge for stays less than 3 nights

All cottages are non-smoking cottages BBQ Rental - \$25.00/week propane included Firewood: Free!!

Taxes: HST of 13% to be added.

Advance reservations normally for full weeks only. Check in Saturdays 2 p.m. check out 10 a.m.

Guest supply bath & dish towels, linens, blankets and pillows.

Cell phone: Summer & Winter 705-863-2700

e-mail Mike and Wendy Bondi at: woodsidebeach@gmail.com

Website: www.woodsidebeachcottages.com

Deposits and Cancellations

Most people who rent cottages by the week make their plans early. Late cancellations result in vacancies that are often hard to fill, leading to lost revenue for our small family business.

In keeping with common practices of many similar operations, we have adopted the following policy to apply to <u>all</u> reservations:

A non-refundable deposit of \$100 per cottage, per each rental week is required to make and keep reservations until April 1. By April 1, in order to keep your reservation, and for any reservations made after this date, we require a deposit of 50% of the applicable rate for your cottage, excluding charges for extra people, for the time of your stay (less the \$100 if already paid). We will contact you by email in the late winter to remind you of the amount and deadline for this deposit. If you have to cancel, we will gladly refund this (less the \$100) if we are subsequently able to fill the vacancy. Thank you for choosing Woodside Beach Cottages for your holiday.

Your Hosts: Mike & Wendy Bondi